
RM Ace Oracle Branch Name Legal Entity Branch Responsibility Title Street Address Suburb City and Postcode FDL / Franchise Email Contact Phone Mobile Phone

463 1463 Kerikeri # PlaceMakers Kerikeri Mike Zeylemaker Branch Operator 26 Mill Lane Kerikeri 0230 FDL Mike.Zeylemaker@placemakers.co.nz +649 407 4820 +64 27 801 1467

461 1460 Kaitaia (depot to Kerikeri) PlaceMakers Kaitaia Sharon Norman Depot Manager 41 Matthews Avenue Kaitaia 0410 FDL Sharon.Norman@placemakers.co.nz +649 408 9020 +64 210 666 660

540 1540 NORTHERN HUB Fletcher Distribution Limited John Gair Hub Manager 59 Tavern Road Stanmore Bay Silverdale 0932 FDL John.Gair@placemakers.co.nz +649 424 9000 +64 27 702 9773

415 1467 Whangarei PlaceMakers Whangarei Reagan Smith Branch Manager 8 Kioreroa Road Port Whangarei Whangarei 0110 FDL Reagan.Smith@placemakers.co.nz +649 470 3970 +64 27 460 5015

488 1488 Warkworth PlaceMakers Warkworth Bonnie Davis Branch Manager 64 Morrison Drive Warkworth 0910 FDL Bonnie.Davis@placemakers.co.nz +649 425 8444 +64 270 232 2847

416 1468 Mangawhai PlaceMakers Mangawhai Wendy Kerr Branch Manager 4 Moir Road Mangawhai 0505 FDL wendy.kerr@placemakers.co.nz +649 431 4236 +64 27 315 5265

427 1478 Silverdale PlaceMakers Silverdale Ricky Kelsey Operations Manager 59 Tavern Road Stanmore Bay Silverdale 0932 FDL Ricky.Kelsey@placemakers.co.nz +649 424 9000 +64 27 431 8433

550 1550 AUCKLAND | CENTRAL-NORTH HUB Fletcher Distribution Limited Dale King Hub Manager 106 Cook Street West Auckland 1010 FDL Dale.King@placemakers.co.nz +649 356 2899 +64 27 492 2636

422 1472 Albany PlaceMakers Albany Apple Wang Branch Manager 24 Oteha Valley Road Extension Albany Auckland 0632 FDL Apple.Wang@placemakers.co.nz +649 414 0900 +64 27 406 5325

471 1471 Wairau Park PlaceMakers Wairau Park Paul Carroll Branch Manager 3 Link Drive Glenfield Auckland 0627 FDL paul.carroll@placemakers.co.nz +649 444 5155 +64 27 318 8114

481 1481 Cook Street (DC 482) PlaceMakers Cook Street Justin Curry Branch Manager 106 Cook Street West Auckland 1010 FDL Justin.Curry@placemakers.co.nz +649 356 2899 +64 21 670 447

555 1555 AUCKLAND | WEST HUB Fletcher Distribution Limited Michael Tonner Hub Manager 17-19 Clark Street New Lynn Auckland 0640 FDL michael.tonner@placemakers.co.nz +649 825 0088 +64 27 647 3106

479 1479 New Lynn PlaceMakers New Lynn Tracey Crookston Branch Manager 17-19 Clark Street New Lynn Auckland 0640 FDL Tracey.Crookston@placemakers.co.nz +649 825 0088 +64 27 276 0817

473 1473 Westgate PlaceMakers Westgate Andrew Wintle Branch Manager 547- 557 Don Buck Road Massey Auckland 0614 FDL Andrew.Wintle@placemakers.co.nz +649 815 6800 +64 27 277 9995

560 1560 AUCKLAND | SOUTH-EAST HUB Fletcher Distribution Limited Jonathan Percy Hub Manager 102 Lunn Avenue Mt Wellington Auckland 1072 FDL jonathan.percy@placemakers.co.nz +649 570 8300 +64 27 383 2894

485 1435 Mt Wellington PlaceMakers Mt Wellington Gordon Whitworth | 7 Nov start date Branch Manager 102 Lunn Avenue Mt Wellington Auckland 1072 FDL gordon.whitworth@placemakers.co.nz +649 570 8300 TBC

491 1494 Pakuranga PlaceMakers Pakuranga Sue Kahukore Branch Manager 481 Pakuranga Road Highland Park Auckland 2010 FDL Sue.Kahukore@placemakers.co.nz +649 538 0200 +64 27 209 8835

439 1447 Takanini # PlaceMakers Takanini Bruno Rava Branch Manager 354-400 Porchester Road Takanini 2105 FDL Bruno.Rava@placemakers.co.nz +649 268 2950 +64 21 235 0458

499 1499 Pukekohe PlaceMakers Pukekohe Aaron Cossey Branch Manager 4 Comrie Place Pukekohe 2120 FDL Aaron.Cossey@placemakers.co.nz +649 237 0020 +64 21 221 6172

405 1456 Waiheke PlaceMakers Waiheke Daryn Banks Branch Operator 102 Ostend Road Ostend Waiheke 1081 JV Daryn.Banks@placemakers.co.nz +649 372 0060 +64 27 474 0057

368 1368 Te Rapa PlaceMakers Te Rapa Jason Field Branch Operator 10 Te Kowhai Road East Te Rapa Hamilton 3204 FDL Jason.Field@placemakers.co.nz +647 850 0190 +64 27 809 8693

313 1363 Huntly (depot to Te Rapa) PlaceMakers Huntly Robin Martin Depot Manager 498 Great South Road Huntly 3700 FDL Robin.Martin@placemakers.co.nz +647 828 2000 +64 210 235 4500

369 1369 Clarence Street Kinsey Kydd BSL Steve Kinsey Branch Operator 84-88 Clarence Street Hamilton Lake Hamilton 3204 JV Steve.Kinsey@placemakers.co.nz +647 838 0716 +64 27 244 6585

365 1365 Morrinsville (depot to Clarence St) Kinsey Kydd BSL Peter Cooper Depot Manager 24-42 Canada Street Morrinsville 3300 JV Peter.Cooper@placemakers.co.nz +647 889 8057 +64 27 871 500

373 1373 Te Kuiti (depot to Clarence St) Kinsey Kydd BSL Craig Meads Depot Manager 1 Te Kumi Road Te Kuiti 3910 JV Craig.Meads@placemakers.co.nz +647 878 8149 +64 27 889 3948

362 1360 Thames McGill BSL John McGill Branch Operator 79 Kopu Road Thames 3578 JV john.mcgill@placemakers.co.nz +647 868 0130 +64 27 492 9914

363 1361 Whitianga # Reece BSL Joe Reece Branch Operator 24 Joan Gaskell Drive Whitianga 3510 JV Joe.Reece@placemakers.co.nz +647 867 2000 +64 27 234 3319

377 1378 Mt Maunganui Matt Orr BSL Matt Orr Branch Operator 25 MacDonald Street Mt Maunganui Tauranga 3116 JV Matt.Orr@placemakers.co.nz +647 575 4009 +64 21 628 846

382 1331 Whakatane (depot to Mt Maunganui) Matt Orr BSL Laurie McAllum Depot Manager 133 Commerce Street Whakatane 3120 JV laurie.mcallum@placemakers.co.nz +647 306 0320 +64 21 060 7675

385 1385 Taupo # PlaceMakers Taupo Chris Bell Branch Operator 66 Crown Road Tauhara Taupo 3330 FDL Chris.Bell@placemakers.co.nz +647 376 0220 +64 27 203 2821

387 1387 Rotorua (depot to Taupo) PlaceMakers Rotorua Campbell Richardson Depot Manager 159 Lake Road Mangakakahi Rotorua 3015 FDL Campbell.Richardson@placemakers.co.nz +647 347 7023 +64 27 779 3995

221 1271 Napier PlaceMakers Hawke's Bay David Wain Branch Operator 53 Corunna Bay Hospital Hill Napier 4110 FDL Andrew.Milne@placemakers.co.nz +646 843 5816 +64 27 838 7204

222 1222 Hastings (depot to Napier) PlaceMakers Hastings Nui O'Malley Depot Manager 409 Hastings Street North Hastings 4122 FDL nui.o'malley@placemakers.co.nz +646 842 2925 +64 27 440 9717

258 1261 New Plymouth # PlaceMakers New Plymouth Jeremy Donoghue Branch Operator 9-15 Egmont Road Waiwhakaiho New Plymouth 4372 FDL jeremy.donoghue@placemakers.co.nz +646 755 9040 +64 27 243 7720

263 1256 Hawera (depot to New Plymouth) PlaceMakers Hawera Maree Beare Ops & Admin Team Leader 2 Fitzgerald Lane Hawera 4610 FDL Maree.Beare@placemakers.co.nz +646 278 6013 +64 27 671 1841

265 1265 Wanganui PlaceMakers Wanganui Simon Richman Branch Manager Cnr Wilson & Guyton Streets Wanganui 4500 FDL Simon.Richman@placemakers.co.nz +646 349 1919 +64 27 405 2319

266 1266 Ohakune (depot to Wanganui) PlaceMakers Ohakune Bob Price Depot Manager 7 Burns Street Ohakune 4625 FDL Bob.Price@placemakers.co.nz +646 385 8414 +64 21 670 537

575 1575 OKATIA HUB Kusabs BSL Greg Kusabs Hub Manager 16 Lodestar Place Paraparaumu 5032 JV Greg.Kusabs@placemakers.co.nz +644 296 1086 +64 27 541 1184

283 1284 Kapiti Kusabs BSL Glenis McLachlan Branch Manager 16 Lodestar Place Paraparaumu 5032 JV glenis.mclachlan@placemakers.co.nz +644 296 1086 +64 27 622 2797

281 1281 Levin (depot to Kapiti) Kusabs BSL Tara Taru Branch Manager 17-23 Main Road South Levin 4893 JV tara.taru@placemakers.co.nz +646 366 0960 +64 27 499 6471

276 1223 Palmerston North # Kusabs BSL Nathan Mikaera Branch Manager Cnr Railway Road & Francis Way Palmerston North 4144 JV nathan.mikaera@placemakers.co.nz +646 353 5777 +64 27 403 1723

570 1570 WELLINGTON HUB Fletcher Distribution Limited Paul Boden Hub Manager 188 Hutt Road Kaiwharawhara Wellington 6035 FDL Paul.Boden@placemakers.co.nz +644 472 1616 +64 27 446 6671

292 1280 Kaiwharawhara PlaceMakers Kaiwharawhara Tony Neilson Branch Manager 188 Hutt Road Kaiwharawhara Wellington 6035 FDL tony.neilson@placemakers.co.nz +644 472 1616 +64 27 268 3742

285 1285 Porirua PlaceMakers Porirua Andy Shippam Branch Manager 15 John Seddon Drive Todd Park Porirua 5022 FDL andy.shippam@placemakers.co.nz +644 237 9189 +64 27 268 3745

293 1293 Evans Bay PlaceMakers Evans Bay John Wintringham Branch Manager 38 Tacy Street Kilbirnie Wellington 6022 FDL John.Wintringham@placemakers.co.nz +644 387 8692 +64 27 201 6446

289 1255 Hutt City PlaceMakers Hutt City Greg Hooper Branch Manager 49 Seaview Road Seaview Lower Hutt 5010 FDL greg.hooper@placemakers.co.nz +644 568 5042 +64 27 562 8840

288 1288 Wairarapa PlaceMakers Wairarapa Andrew Paul Branch Manager 72 Ngaumutawa Road Wairarapa Masterton 5810 FDL Andrew.Paul@placemakers.co.nz +646 377 7504 +64 27 491 9718

535 1535 NELSON MARLBOROUGH HUB Fletcher Distribution Limited Garth McInnes Hub Manager 52 Saxton Road West Stoke Nelson 7011 FDL Garth.McInnes@placemakers.co.nz +643 547 9111 +64 27 228 3669

162 1164 Nelson - Saxton Rd PlaceMakers Nelson Garth McInnes Hub Manager 52 Saxton Road West Stoke Nelson 7011 FDL Garth.McInnes@placemakers.co.nz +643 547 9111 +64 27 228 3669

163 1163 Motueka PlaceMakers Motueka James Lash Branch Manager 88 High Street Motueka 7120 FDL James.Lash@placemakers.co.nz +643 528 8164 +64 27 340 9000

161 1161 Nelson - St Vincent St PlaceMakers Nelson St Vincent St Michael Simpson Branch Manager 105 St Vincent Street Toi Toi Nelson 7010 FDL michael.simpson@placemakers.co.nz +643 548 9069 +64 210 220 2420

165 1190 Blenheim PlaceMakers Blenheim Gene Simmiss Branch Manager Cnr Grove Road & Farmar Street Mayfield Blenheim 7201 FDL Gene.Simmiss@placemakers.co.nz +643 547 9111 +64 27 374 8218

545 1545 CHRISTCHURCH HUB PlaceMakers Christchurch Limited Grant Close Hub Manager 2-20 Mandeville Street Riccarton Christchurch 8011 JV Grant.Close@placemakers.co.nz +643 348 2039 +64 21 247 3441

167 1168 Riccarton PlaceMakers Christchurch Limited Hayden Finlayson Branch Manager 2-20 Mandeville Street Riccarton Christchurch 8011 JV hayden.finlayson@placemakers.co.nz +643 348 2039 +64 27 213 0537

151 1151 Hornby PlaceMakers Christchurch Limited Mike Tait Branch Manager 69 Shands Road Hornby Christchurch 8042 JV michael.tait@placemakers.co.nz +643 344 8950 +64 27 541 7736

169 1170 Cranford Street PlaceMakers Christchurch Limited Shelley Capil Branch Manager 319 Cranford Street St Albans Christchurch 8052 JV Shelley.Capil@placemakers.co.nz +643 375 4119 +64 27 515 7593

171 1171 Kaiapoi PlaceMakers Christchurch Limited Shelley Capil Branch Manager 17 Hakarau Road Kaiapoi 7630 JV Shelley.Capil@placemakers.co.nz +643 327 5860 +64 27 515 7593

173 1173 Ashburton Paul Robinson BSL Paul Robinson Branch Operator 115 Alford Forest Road Allenton Ashburton 7700 JV paul.robinson@placemakers.co.nz +643 308 9099 +64 27 435 0734

590 1590 AORAKI HUB Leary BSL Brendan Leary Hub Manager 88-94 Hilton Highway Washdyke Timaru 7910 JV Brendan.Leary@placemakers.co.nz +643 687 4035 +64 27 591 6321

175 1175 Timaru Leary BSL Brendan Leary Hub Manager 88-94 Hilton Highway Washdyke Timaru 7910 JV Brendan.Leary@placemakers.co.nz +643 687 4035 +64 27 591 6321

176 1176 Twizel (depot to Timaru) Leary BSL Greg Mackle Depot Manager 1 Ostler Road Twizel 7901 JV greg.mackle@placemakers.co.nz +643 435 3133 +64 274 332 883

179 1179 Oamaru Leary BSL Tony Latta Branch Manager 19 Humber Street Oamaru 9400 JV Tony.Latta@placemakers.co.nz +643 433 0460 +64 27 291 2971

181 1182 Dunedin Macready BSL Justin Macready Branch Operator 86 Portsmouth Drive South Dunedin Dunedin 9012 JV Justin.Macready@placemakers.co.nz +643 466 4609 +64 27 205 9097

183 1183 Mosgiel (depot to Dunedin) Macready BSL Paul Mackay Depot Manager 34 Carncross Street Fairfield Mosgiel 9092 JV Paul.Mackay@placemakers.co.nz +643 466 4617 +64 27 403 9957

580 1580 CENTRAL OTAGO HUB Cleaver BSL Matt Cleaver Hub Manager 1 Glenda Drive Frankton Queenstown 9371 JV Matt.Cleaver@placemakers.co.nz +64 3 450 9000 +64 27 433 7448

191 1181 Queenstown # Cleaver BSL Rachel Mansfield Branch Manager 1 Glenda Drive Frankton Queenstown 9371 JV Rachel.Mansfield@placemakers.co.nz +643 450 9000 +64 27 758 4528

195 1194 Alexandra # Cleaver BSL Ian Gare Branch Manager 5 Maclean Road Alexandra 9320 JV Ian.Gare@placemakers.co.nz +643 440 0198 +64 27 505 4114

196 1196 Cromwell (depot to Alexandra) Cleaver BSL Sam Anderson-Heather Branch Manager 4 Murray Terrace Cromwell 9310 JV sam.anderson-heather@placemakers.co.nz +643 445 9202 +64 27 629 0368

146 1197 Wanaka # Stanley BSL Brent Stanley Branch Operator 8 Connell Terrace Wanaka 9381 JV Brent.Stanley@placemakers.co.nz +643 443 0080 +64 27 583 7501

187 1187 Invercargill Jeffcoats BSL Ron Jeffcoat Branch Operator 85 Liddel Street Invercargill 9810 JV Ron.Jeffcoat@placemakers.co.nz +643 211 0366 +64 21 368 608

185 1185 Gore (depot to Invercargill) Jeffcoats BSL Michael Archer Depot Manager 10 Fairfield Street East Gore Gore 9710 JV Michael.Archer@placemakers.co.nz +643 209 0055 +64 27 434 3022

186 1186 Te Anau (depot to Invercargill) Jeffcoats BSL Shane Byrne Depot Manager 126 Sandy Brown Road Te Anau 9640 JV Shane.Byrne@placemakers.co.nz +643 249 7774 +64 27 600 9375
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